# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM759372

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nutriceutical Holdings, LLC		10/05/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Veterinarian Recommended Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	5 Sentry Parkway East, Suite 210	
City:	Blue Bell	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19422	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5151952	ENTERO TRUBENEFITS
Registration Number:	5551165	FROM MOUTH TO TAIL
Registration Number:	5864206	GLAND-EASE
Registration Number:	5609507	HEPATO TRUBENEFITS
Registration Number:	6373419	IMMUNO-5
Registration Number:	5120384	OSTEO TRUBENEFITS
Registration Number:	5130045	PHYLAXOBIOTIC
Registration Number:	5898635	TRANQUILIUM
Registration Number:	5223983	TRANSPARENT NUTRITION
Registration Number:	4994534	TRUBENEFITS
Registration Number:	5228685	V
Registration Number:	5116190	VETERINARIAN DIRECTED DELIVERY
Registration Number:	5066069	VETERINARIAN RECOMMENDED SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	5004384	VRD VETERINARIAN RECOMMENDED DIAGNOSTICS
Serial Number:	97201429	SOLACEVET

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2026612299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK REEL: 007871 FRAME: 0925

900723998

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2026612247

Email: TMDocketing@BallardSpahr.com
Correspondent Name: Susan A. Smith - Ballard Spahr LLP

Address Line 1: 1909 K Street, NW

Address Line 2: 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006-1157

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 00373533

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan A. Smith

SIGNATURE: /sas/
DATE SIGNED: 10/05/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Trademark VRS - Executed#page1.tif source=Trademark VRS - Executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007871 FRAME: 0926 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into effective October 5th, 2022,

by Nutriceutical Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with a principal place of

business at 5 Sentry Parkway East, Suite 210, Blue Bell, Pennsylvania 19422, United States of America

(hereinaster "Assignor") and Veterinarian Recommended Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited

liability company, with a principal place of business at 5 Sentry Parkway East, Suite 210, Blue Bell,

Pennsylvania 19422, United States of America (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks registered or filed with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office and listed on Exhibit A, attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the

Trademarks and the registrations and application thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the

Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, all registrations and

application therefor, and all claims for damages arising out of or relating to past or continuing infringements

therefor, if any, with the right to sue for and collect such damages.

Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right, power and authority and has been duly authorized

to convey the right, title and interest herein assigned, and that it has not and will not execute any agreement

in conflict herewith. Assignment further represents and warrants that the signatory has the authority to

execute this Agreement on Assignor's behalf. This Agreement may be signed electronically, and electronic

signatures or copies of signatures have the same force and effect of original signatures.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

Nutriceutical Holdings, LLC

Veterinarian Recommended Solutions, LLC

By: Stefan Schoen

Name: Stefan Schoen

Title: Senior Vice President, Business Development

Date: October 5, 2022

Name: Wade Richardson

Title: CFO

Date: October 5, 2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007871 FRAME: 0927

## Schedule A

Mark	Class	Registration No.
ENTERO TRUBENEFITS	5	5151952
FROM MOUTH TO TAIL	5	5551165
GLAND-EASE	31	5864206
HEPATO TRUBENEFITS	5	5609507
IMMUNO-5	5	6373419
OSTEO TRUBENEFITS	5	5120384
PHYLAXOBIOTIC	5	5130045
TRANQUILIUM	5	5898635
TRANSPARENT NUTRITION	31	5223983
TRUBENEFITS	5	4994534
V Logo	5, 9, 10, 31 & 44	5228685
VETERINARIAN DIRECTED DELIVERY	39, 41 & 44	5116190
VETERINARIAN RECOMMENDED SOLUTIONS	5, 9, 10, 31 & 44	5066069
VRD VETERINARIAN RECOMMENDED DIAGNOSTICS	5, 10 & 44	5004384

Mark	Class	Application No.
SOLACEVET	3 & 5	97/201429

**RECORDED: 10/05/2022** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007871 FRAME: 0928